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DESCRIPTION

CURB REMOVED, INCLUDING 6" WIDE ASPHALT REMOVAL ON BOTH SIDES OF CURB
SUBGRADE COMPACTION

PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/4"+

PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"+

AGGREGATE BASE

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.

ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449)

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) (SCRATCH COURSE)
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE

PARKING STALL MARKING

HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING

TOTAL

UNIT OF

MEASURE

FT.
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APPROX.
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500
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62
631
16
293
79
7
1
7
1215
4

Village of Fort Loramie
Lane Street Resurfacing
January 27, 2023

UNIT TOTAL UNIT
COST COST COST
$15.00 $7,500.00 $13.00
$4.00 $888.00 $1.00
$7.00 $18,354.00 $3.00
$8.00 $10,584.00 $3.00
$90.00 $5,580.00 $97.00
$6.00 $3,786.00 $5.50
$230.00 $3,680.00 $228.50
$210.00  $61,530.00 $228.50
$220.00 $17,380.00 $228.50
$600.00 $4,200.00 $250.00
$4,000.00 $4,000.00 | $2,000.00
$250.00 $1,750.00 $125.00
$4.00 $4,860.00 $1.25
$300.00 $1,200.00 $75.00

$145,292.00

Wagner Paving, Inc.
Laura, Ohio

TOTAL
COosT
$6,500.00
$222.00
$7,866.00
$3,969.00
$6,014.00
$3,470.50
$3,656.00
$66,950.50
$18,051.50
$1,750.00
$2,000.00
$875.00
$1,518.75
$300.00

$123,143.25

Buehler Asphalt Paving, Inc.

UNIT
cost
$14.75
$2.00
$4.25
$4.25
$78.00
$5.00
$331.00
$231.00
$270.00
$650.00
$1,000.00
$125.00
$0.70
$35.00

St. Marys, Ohio

TOTAL
cost
$7,375.00
$444.00
$11,143.50
$5,622.75
$4,836.00
$3,155.00
$5,296.00
$67,683.00
$21,330.00
$4,550.00
$1,000.00
$875.00
$850.50
$140.00

$134,300.75
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