

Bid Tabulation

Choice One			Village of Fort Loramie Lane Street Resurfacing			Wagner Paving, Inc.		Buehler Asphalt Paving, Inc. St. Marys, Ohio		
Engineering			January 27, 2023							
REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>	DESCRIPTION	<u>MEASURE</u>	<u>QTY.</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>
1	202	CURB REMOVED, INCLUDING 6" WIDE ASPHALT REMOVAL ON BOTH SIDES OF CURB	FT.	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$14.75	\$7,375.00
2	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	222	\$4.00	\$888.00	\$1.00	\$222.00	\$2.00	\$444.00
3	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/4"±	S.Y.	2622	\$7.00	\$18,354.00	\$3.00	\$7,866.00	\$4.25	\$11,143.50
4	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"±	S.Y.	1323	\$8.00	\$10,584.00	\$3.00	\$3,969.00	\$4.25	\$5,622.75
5	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	62	\$90.00	\$5,580.00	\$97.00	\$6,014.00	\$78.00	\$4,836.00
6	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	631	\$6.00	\$3,786.00	\$5.50	\$3,470.50	\$5.00	\$3,155.00
7	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449)	C.Y.	16	\$230.00	\$3,680.00	\$228.50	\$3,656.00	\$331.00	\$5,296.00
8	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	293	\$210.00	\$61,530.00	\$228.50	\$66,950.50	\$231.00	\$67,683.00
9	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) (SCRATCH COURSE)	C.Y.	79	\$220.00	\$17,380.00	\$228.50	\$18,051.50	\$270.00	\$21,330.00
10	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00
11	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$125.00	\$875.00
13	642	PARKING STALL MARKING	FT.	1215	\$4.00	\$4,860.00	\$1.25	\$1,518.75	\$0.70	\$850.50
14	642	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$140.00
		TOTAL				\$145,292.00		\$123,143.25		\$134,300.75